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Sava B COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL
Mitchell A. Holcomb Cler (RULE 4)
697 N Sugar St

Celina, Qhio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 07/26/1986

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Mitchell A. Holcomb on or about March 7th, 2025 in
Mercer County, Ohio, did: No person, without privilege to do so, shall do any of the

following: Knowingly enter or remain on the land or premises of another. TO WIT: Mitchell A.
Holcomb knowingly remained on the property at 5290 Lake Drive, Celina, Ohio 45822, after he was
asked to leave. Mitchell also exited the residence and got into his vehicle. Mitchell exited the vehicle
and forced his way into the back door, entering the residence. This is contrary to and in violation of

Ohio Revised Code section § 2911.21(A))(1), titled Criminal Trespass a Misdemeanor of the Fourth

degree.
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o Deputy Jacob Huber
COMPLAINANT
Sworn and subscribed to me this _jﬁ"\’:\__ day of. mﬂ‘ﬁd\ 4 , QOAS by

complainant, Deputy Jacob Huber
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